MDT4X2F Series
Pressure Sensors
With SIL2
SIL2 and PL'c' rating with local and
remote rezeroing capability
Description
The MDT4X2F Pressure Sensor Series provides special features for
critical field applications in high noise surroundings. The utilization

installed per Category 1
SIL2: Safety Integrity Level 2
Ordering Guide
XDT4XXF-XX-XXX-XX/XX-XXX
Safety & Compliance
SIL2 = Safety Integrity Level 2
GCx = Guardian safety relay option
Flexible Capillary Length
Blank = None
46 = 45.7 cm
76 = 76.2 cm
Pressure Range
171)2)     =  0-17 bar
351) = 0-35 bar
501) =  0-50 bar
1C         =  0-100 bar
2C         =  0-200 bar
3.5C       =  0-350 bar
5C         =  0-500 bar
7C         =  0-700 bar
1M       =  0-1000 bar
1.4M     =  0-1400 bar
2M       =  0-2000 bar
1) only MDT422F
2) only M18
Temperature
M = No temperature sensor
T = J type thermocouple
Transducer Configuration
60 = Rigid stem
62 = Rigid stem with flexible capillary
63 = Rigid stem with flexible capillary and temperature sensor
20 = Rigid stem (+0.5% FSO)
22 = Rigid stem with flexible capillary (+0.5% FSO)
32 = Rigid stem with flexible capillary and temperature sensor
(=0.5% FSO)
ACCESSORIES
Cleaning Tool Kit, Machining Tool Kit, Guardian (Machinery
Directive) Safety Relay—see Guardian Data Sheet for details; NaK
Fill; UPR Process Indicator, ATC Process Controller. For additional
options please contact the factory.
Mounting Thread
1/2   =  thread 1/2" 20 UNF M10 = M10
M18 =  thread M18 x 1.5
Rigid Stem Length
7.6 = 7.6 cm
15 = 15.2 cm
23 = 23.9 cm
32 = 32 cm
46 = 46 cm
Standard mating connector Dynisco P/N 711600 or 6-pin mating connector
cable assembly. For Guardian drawings and 8-pin wiring diagrams see
"Guardian" at www.Dynisco.com.
Shaded sections refer to standard configurations. Accuracy may be affected
if non-standard configurations are used. For additional options please
consult factory.
All dimensions are inches (mm) unless otherwise specified.
©2016. Dynisco reserves the right to make changes without notice.
Refer to www.dynisco.com for access to Operator Manual and other support documentation.
DSMDT422